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BOX SCORE

HART-02 Game # 27  -  Playoff  Game # 1
 
<- GAME # 27 - Fri 5/17/02-    HART-02 -   1  VS Santa Barbara  2  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
11 Valaika, Chris    3   1   2   1   0   0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  4  0 0.667   5 .411
 5 Alvarado, Mike    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  2  0 0.000   0 .305
 8 Giordano, Chris   3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .296
15 Cohen, Craig      3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.333   1 .345
35 Howard, Paxton    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
32 Williams, Danny   3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  8  0  0 0.000   0 .328
31 Steck, Chris      3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.333   1 .325
33 Boggio, Kyle      3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 0.333   1 .167
24 Curtis, John      2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  1  0 0.000   0 .365
25 Brown, Jason      2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .333
 3 Slauenwhite, J.P. 0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .100
21 Icenogle, Jeff    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .333
   TEAM TOTALS      25   1   5   1   0   2  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  0 18  9  0 0.200   8
 

<- GAME # 27 - Fri 5/17/02-    HART-02 -   1  VS Santa Barbara  2  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
 3 Slauenwhite,J.P. 1  0  0  0  1  0  0  4.00  14  18  2  2  5  1  2  3  0  0  1  0  0 0  3.50 .357  2.39
21 Icenogle, Jeff   0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2.00   6   7  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0  0.00 .000  2.42
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  6.00  20  25  2  2  5  4  2  3  0  0  2  0  0 0  2.33 .250

HART-02       Game # 27 LINE SCORE vs Santa Barbara    Fri 5/17/02 @ Santa Barbara

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
HART-02-27      0 0 0  0 0 1  0       1- 5-0-3   Slauenwhite[5-3], Icenogle(5) & Curtis - HR Valaika(#7)
Santa Barbara @ 1 0 0  1 0 0  x       2- 5-1-5   Fri 5/17/02 @Santa Barbara- Combs & Branson

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART02:..NONE
Triples:..HART02:..NONE
Homers:...HART02:..Valaika(#7) 
Record  ... HART02: (15-11-1)*(9-5-1 Foothill League).: Santa Barbara:(21-5)*(9-3 Channel)
 
<- GAME # 27 - Fri 5/17/02-    HART-02 -   1  VS Santa Barbara  2  Battin

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
55 Emerick, Matt     2   1   1   0   1   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 5 Stowers, Kyle     1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  1
44 Bowman, Eric      3   0   1   1   0   1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
17 Gulje, Trevor     3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
26 Combs, Jonathan   3   1   1   0   0   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 DeLoera, Chuy     3   0   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
24 Phillips, Gerry   2   0   1   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
10 Miller, Clay      0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
15 Dobson, Sean      1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
25 Branson, Jordan   2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      20   2   5   2   2   4  3  0  0  1  1  1  0  2

<- GAME # 27 - Fri 5/17/02-    HART-02 -   1  VS Santa Barbara  2  Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
44 Bowman, Eric     1  1  0  1  0  0  0  7.00  25  25  1  1  5  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  0  7.00  25  25  1  1  5  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 0
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Direct Link Back to 2002 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2002_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-02 Baseball  Stats all Games 2002 Season Thru G #  27
<- 27 GAMES as of Fri 5/17/02   HART-02-27    GAMES 2002 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
 9 Feldman, Ian     6'0  175 RR CP 03  9   8   2   5   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   8   0  2 .625   6 .750 .556
16 Ozella, Ryan     6'1  170 RR P  03  4   2   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .500   1 .500 .500
46 Yoo, Won         6'2  185 RR P  05 13   2   0   1   1   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   2   9  0 .500   1 .500 .500
11 Valaika, Chris   6'0  175 RR IF 03 27  90  31  37  22  19  11  8  2  7  4  5  1  2  1  47  77  7 .411  70 .778 .509
24 Curtis, John     6'3  190 LR CI 02 26  74  23  27  23  14   9  9  0  6  1  0  0  0  4 170  24  4 .365  54 .730 .489
15 Cohen, Craig     5'10 200 RR DH 02 27  87  14  30  28   9  12  4  0  5  0  0  0  2  1   4   2  1 .345  49 .563 .404
25 Brown, Jason     5'9  165 LL OF 02 27  69  23  23  12  11  14  6  1  0  1  0  7  0  4  45   2  3 .333  31 .449 .452
21 Icenogle, Jeff   6'2  190 LL P  02 23   3   1   1   2   2   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  13  1 .333   1 .333 .600
32 Williams, Danny  6'0  180 RL PI 03 26  58  11  19  14   6   9  6  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  84   2  3 .328  27 .466 .385
31 Steck, Chris     6'2  190 RR OF 02 27  83  21  27  16   9  15  4  1  4  2  2  4  0  0  27   5  1 .325  45 .542 .391
 5 Alvarado, Mike   6'0  175 RR IF 02 25  82  10  25  13   5  14  1  0  0  2  0  3  0  0  38  35  7 .305  26 .317 .345
 8 Giordano, Chris  6'0  185 RR IC 02 27  81  17  24  12  16  11  5  0  2  0  3  0  0  7  98  32  8 .296  35 .432 .452
22 Sevanian, Andy   5'9  180 RR OF 02 23  47  13  11   6   3   8  2  0  0  0  0  2  1  0   8   2  4 .234  13 .277 .275
18 Gollahon, Jason  6'1  150 LR IF 03  7   5   1   1   1   1   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   2   3  1 .200   1 .200 .429
27 Wilson, Todd     5'9  170 RR IF 03 23  47   5   9   5   4   7  0  0  0  2  4  4  1  1  12  35  8 .191   9 .191 .264
33 Boggio, Kyle     5'11 180 LL OP 03 22  30   4   5   2   2   4  3  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  14   1  0 .167   8 .267 .219
 3 Slauenwhite, J.P.6'0  175 RR PO 02 22  10   2   1   0   1   5  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   5  14  1 .100   2 .200 .182
35 Howard, Paxton   5'10 180 RR OF 03 19   3   7   0   0   3   1  0  0  0  1  2  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .500
12 Smith, Chad      6'1  170 RR PI 03 11   1   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0   3   3  2 .000   0 .000 .000
 7 Boggio, Kaulin   6'2  185 RR P  03 10   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   2  0 .000   0 .000 .000
   TEAM TOTALS                        27 783 185 247 159 105 126 50  5 24 15 16 23  9 19 567 261 53 .315 379 .484 .405

<- 27 GAMES as of Fri 5/17/02   HART-02-27    GAMES 2002 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
 9 Feldman, Ian    6'0  175 R 03 3  0  0  3  0  0  0  0   3.00  12  14   1   0   2   3   2  0  0  0  0  1  1  0.00 .167
 3 Slauenwhite,J.P.6'0  175 R 0213 11  1  1  5  3  0  1  55.67 210 250  25  19  55  40  23 11  0  5 12  7  1  2.39 .262
21 Icenogle, Jeff  6'2  190 L 0218  0  0 14  4  5  3  0  34.67 123 155  21  12  31  31  19  5  0  2  5  2  1  2.42 .252
 7 Boggio, Kaulin  6'2  185 R 03 9  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  14.34  57  69   9   8  20   7   8  2  0  1  2  1  1  3.91 .351
46 Yoo, Won        6'2  185 R 0511 10  0  0  3  2  0  0  43.33 169 215  38  25  39  39  38  9  0  4  6  6  0  4.04 .231
12 Smith, Chad     6'1  170 R 03 9  5  0  2  2  1  0  0  24.33  97 112  19  15  30  17  11  7  0  2  1  2  0  4.32 .309
32 Williams, Danny 6'0  180 L 03 3  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   4.33  19  23   4   4   6   7   3  0  0  0  1  4  0  6.47 .316
33 Boggio, Kyle    5'11 180 L 03 7  1  0  2  0  0  1  0   8.66  38  53  13  10  12   6  11  2  0  3  4  3  0  8.08 .316
16 Ozella, Ryan    6'1  170 R 03 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0.66   6  13   7   7   4   0   5  0  0  0  2  2  0 74.24 .667

Pitching Totals                 75 27  1 25 15 11  4  1 188.99 731 904 137 100 199 150 120 36  0 17 33 28  4  3.70 .272

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2002 Stats then Click on 2002 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2002 Stats then Click on 2002 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to 2002 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2002_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html
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